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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 North Bay Hydro Distribution  Micheal Roth 
 Limited Manager 
 North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited 
 74 Commerce Crescent 
 P.O. Box 3240 
 North Bay, ON  P1B 8Y5 
 Tel: 705-474-8100 
 mroth@northbayhydro.com 
 
 
  Melissa Casson 
 Vice President 
 North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited 
 
 74 Commerce Crescent 
 North Bay  ON  P1B 8G4 
 Tel: 705-474-8100  Ext: 300 
 regulatoryaffairs@northbayhydro.com 

 
 Matt Payne 
 President and Chief Operating Officer 
 North Bay Hydro Services Inc. 
 
 74 Commerce Cres. 
 North Bay  ON  P1A 0B4 
 Tel: 705-474-8100  Ext:  259 
 Fax: 705-495-2756 
 mpayne@northbayhydro.com 

 

mailto:mroth@northbayhydro.com
mailto:regulatoryaffairs@northbayhydro.com
mailto:mpayne@northbayhydro.com
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 North Bay Hydro Distribution  Roch Pilon 
 Limited Vice President 
 North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited 
 
 74 Commerce Crescent 
 P.O. Box 3240 
 North Bay  ON  P1B 8Y5 
 Tel: 705-474-8100  Ext: 400 
 rpilon@northbayhydro.com 

 
 APPLICANT COUNSEL 
 
 John Vellone 
 Partner 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
 22 Adelaide Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 4E3 
 Tel: 416-367-6730 
 Fax: 416-367-6749 
 jvellone@blg.com 

 

 INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
    
 Consumers Council of  Julie Girvan 
 Canada 
 Consultant, J. E. Girvan Enterprises 
 Consumers Council of Canada 
 
 J. E. Girvan Enterprises 
 62 Hillsdale Ave. East 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 1T5 
 Tel: 416-322-7936 
 Fax: 416-322-9703 
 jgirvan@uniserve.com 

mailto:rpilon@northbayhydro.com
mailto:jvellone@blg.com
mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
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 Hydro One Networks Inc. Eryn MacKinnon 
 
 Senior Regulatory Coordinator, Regulatory Affairs 
 Hydro One Networks Inc. 
 
 483 Bay Street 
 7th Floor, South Tower 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 2P5 
 Tel: 416-345-4479 
 Fax: 416-345-5395 
 regulatory@hydroone.com 

 
 Independent Participants Donald Rennick 
 Independent Participants 
 
 392 Surrey Drive 
 North Bay  ON  P1C 1E3 
 Tel: 705-476-2007 
 Cell: 705-845-7345 
 ddrennick@cogeco.ca 

 
 School Energy Coalition Wayne McNally 
 
 SEC Coordinator 
 Ontario Education Services Corporation 
 
 c/o Ontario Public School Boards 
 Association 
 439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
 Tel: 416-340-2540 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 wayne.mcnally@oesc-cseo.org 

mailto:regulatory@hydroone.com
mailto:ddrennick@cogeco.ca
mailto:wayne.mcnally@oesccseo.org
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 School Energy Coalition Jay Shepherd 
 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-804-2767 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 jay@shepherdrubenstein.com 

 
 Mark Rubenstein 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 647-483-0113 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark@shepherdrubenstein.com 

 

 Vulnerable Energy  John Lawford 
 Consumers Coalition Counsel, Regulatory and Public Policy 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 
 2-285 McLeod Street 
 Ottawa  ON  K2P 1A1 
 Tel: 613-562-4002  Ext: 125 
 jlawford@piac.ca 

 
 Mark Garner 
 Consultant - Project Manager 
 Consultant 
 
 647 Broadway Avenue 
 Toronto  ON  M4G 2S8 
 Tel: 647-408-4501 
 markgarner@rogers.com 

mailto:jay@shepherdrubenstein.com
mailto:mark@shepherdrubenstein.com
mailto:jlawford@piac.ca
mailto:markgarner@rogers.com
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 Vulnerable Energy  Bill Harper 
 Consumers Coalition Consultant 
 
 107 Baker Ave. 
 Richmond Hill  ON  L4C 1X5 
 Tel: 416-348 0193 
 bharper.consultant@bell.net 

 

mailto:bharper.consultant@bell.net

